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5. Advance salary received by an employee from the employer is
6. Past untaxed profits brought into India is always taxable
7. Provision for Doubtful Debts can be deducted from profits of business.

during the year

2At9-24.

inc':me s during the finane iai ye;:r et,-ied cri 3 I'i
her Gross lnccme f'or the assessment year 2019-2A. (15)

Resident

Particulars

Leave Salary 0,000

Perquisite value of Rent-Free House annum

Arrears of salary (Not taxed earlier)

Examination Remuneration

Examination Remuneration

Rs

rts rgceived in U.K", for services rendered in Korea 3,00,000

om agriculture in Bangladesh 1,50,000

id;ftorn German Company, received in India 50,000

1,?0,000, iqcome eamed and received in india
2,50,000,ifrpno business in Japan, controlled from India
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Other Inforrnation:
a) He received Royalty
Rs.2,000
b) He received

Conveyance for
c) He received

d) He

e) He

for a

ofi typing, stationery etc. were

as a visiting lecturer Rs. 5,000.

amiversary *n I 5-03-201 ?.

& paid LIC premium of Rs 60,000

of his daughter pursuing Engineering

Dearness l- :.."'

received from his college 15,000

8,500

Prafessic* Tax f)eductcr<i frorn salary Rs. 200 per ni*nth
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Q.3 Mrs. Anjali Kapoor is a physically disabled person (60% disabilify), She

following information for previous year 2018-19

Mrs. Anjali

gives you

1. Dividend
Interest

Mrs.

2.

J.

4.

w
for selfby cheque.

Year 2019-20

Q.3 for Rs. 2, 50,000 on l"t October 1994.

was as follows.
was Rs. 12, 50,000

are as

on 15-2-19 for Rs 2,00,00,000

residential house for Rs. 65,00,000 on 20-03-2019

NHAI bonds of Rs 10,00,000 on 27-A3-ZA|9.

transfer amounted to Rs 1,00,000.

(1s)

6. Royalty Income received lndian Companies

7. Rent from house in Kolkata, received in Korea"

8. Amount brought to lndia, out of past untaxed profits ear.ned in

Nature of occu

IVlunicipal Valuation {per month)

Fair Rent

5,000

80,000

30,000

0-201II

l'"1.

90,000

40,000

I l-12-2010

1

I
I

000

5,000

3,000

2,000

7,000

Rs.

80,000

1,50,000

4,00,000

5,50,000
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the

Details of Borrowed
Interest Paid during
Principal repaid

Date on which loan
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Relevant Cost lnflation Indices are as follows
Financial Year Cost Inflation Index
2001 * 02 100
2009 - l0 148
2014 - 15 244
24rc - 17 264
2018- 19 280

Compute the capital gains for Assessment year

Q.4 Following is Profit
March,2019.

Additional

& toss Account of Mr. Anil
't,,

,1.

1)

2) Staff treatment of his physicaliy

3)

4)
Half Travelling expenses is personal in nafure.

in a magazine published by a
income fcrr the assessmen[ vear 2019-20.

of her inccme ii:r the assessment -vear
(8)

under the head lncome frorn other sources

Particulars 'Rb. Bs.
To Staff Salaries 2,5Q;ooCI 14,29",,0a0

70,000fo Salary to Anil Dharmadhikari .__ 81,00u_
20.000To Printing & Stationery 50,000

To Travelling expenses ,,.

To Rent
_ 5_q,099..

48,000
To Depreciation 64,000
To GST
To Advertisement
To Embezzlement
To
To welfare
To lncome
To Net

15,30,000

Rs.

5,000

7,000

6,6AA

7,500

9,700

22,440

42,000
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Q.4 (b) : Dr. Leonard, a USA citizen provides you the details of his visit to India during the,lfls!"'6

years.

Prior to l-4-2013 he did not visit India. Find out the

assessment year 2A I 9 -20.

Q.5 (a) Explain
(b) Discuss

Deduction r-r/s 80D

any Seven items

(8)

sdurces.

(7)

(15)

h.9ad -.Ineorne frOm o-'ther

DaysPrevious Year
183201 8-1 9

1902017-18
2A2016-17

1,252015-16
195*2014-15
10q2013-14

;


